Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/2 Date: 2024-08-08 Page 1 of 9
DC/DC Converter
FD20-110SXXB3C5 Series
Typical Features
◆Wide input voltage range (4:1), Output Power 20W
◆ Transfer Efficiency up to 89%
◆ Stand-by Power Consumption as low as 0.2W
◆ Output super-fast start up
◆ Continuous Short Circuit protection, Self-recovery
◆ Input under voltage, output over voltage, short
circuit, over current protection
◆ Isolation Voltage 5000VDC
◆ Operating Temperature: -40°C~+85°C
◆ Good EMI performance
◆ International standard pin-out
Application Field
FD20-110SXXB3C5 series products have an output power of 20W, ultra-wide voltage input of 40-160VDC, low
standby power consumption, ultra-fast startup, isolated and regulated single output, DIP package, DC-DC module
power supply, which can be widely used in industrial control, instrumentation, communication, power, Internet of
Things, railway and other fields. When the product is used in an environment with relatively harsh electromagnetic
compatibility, please refer to the application circuit provided by our company.

(%)@
output full
load
Nominal Range
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
Full
load
typ.
No
Load
typ.
uF Typ. Max. Min. Typ.
*FD20-110S3V3B3C5 110 40-160 3.3 5000 176 30 10000 50 100 83 85
*FD20-110S05B3C5 110 40-160 5 4000 209 30 8000 50 100 85 87
*FD20-110S09B3C5 110 40-160 9 2222 207 30 4000 50 100 86 88
FD20-110S12B3C5 110 40-160 12 1667 207 1 2000 50 100 86 88
FD20-110S15B3C5 110 40-160 15 1333 204 1 1000 50 100 85 87
FD20-110S24B3C5 110 40-160 24 833 204 1 600 50 100 87 89
*FD20-110S40B3C5 110 40-160 40 500 207 1 600 50 100 86 88
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/2 Date: 2024-08-08 Page 2 of 9
DC/DC Converter
FD20-110SXXB3C5 Series